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Shortage of Staff

#5035, Shri Ascem Goel : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to
state.—

{3) whether it is a fact that there is shortage of staff in the Municipal
~ Carporation of Ambala ;

(%) whether it is also a fact that independent Commissioner of the said
Corporation has also not been appointed; and

() ifthe reply to abovs (2) and (b} is in affirmative the time by which the
shortage of staff is likely to be met out and an independent
Commissioner 15 Hkely to be appointed ? ‘
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‘ Up-Gradation of Schools
*498 Sh. Jashir Singh : Will the Education Minister be pleased to
state —.

{a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Government to upgrade the school of vitlage Eherskhemawati,
Budhakhera,Gangoli, Bhagkhera and Phadolj ete. in Safidon
constituency from High to Senior Secondary School; and

() ifs0, the time by which the above said schools are tikely to be up-
graded ?
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Details of the Supply of Urea in the Sizte

*509  ShriGhanshyam Dass : Will the Agriculture Minister be pleased
to state the details of the supply of Urea in the State received during the year
2013 -4 and 2014-15 till date; and whether the supply was sufficient according to
the demand of the farmers ?
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Sports Stadium in Radaur

*496. Shri Shyam Singh Ranx : Will the Sports & Youths Affairs Minister
be pleased 1o state whether thers is any proposal under consideration of the
Government to construct 3 modern sports stadium in Radaur constituency; if so,
the time by which it is likely to be constructed?
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Shri Kuldip Sharma : Speaker Si, this is wrong, Hon’ble Minister is making
mischievous remarks.

Shri Anil Vij : No, no these are not mischievous remarks,

Shri Kuldip Sharma : Now, the Government will remove Rajiv Gandhi ji
hame. Then they will remove everybody's name,

Shri Anil Vij : Yes, we are thinking over it. We wil| change ir.
Shri Kuldip Sharma : Speaker sir, they cannot change it,

Shri Anil Vij : Speaker Sir, Who is he? '

Shri Kuldip Sharma : Speaker Sir, I am 3 Member of this House.
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Shri Anil Vij : $peaker Sir, the Government will decide whether the names
have ta be changed or not? He is not in the Government. { am talking on behalf of
she Government, (Interruptions) Speaker sir, he cannot direct the Chair. Why do
ot he understand 7 How he dare to point outthe Chair 7 How he dare to direct the
Chair?

Shri Kuldep Sharma : Helsan obnoxious, absurd, mischievous and mad
man {Interruption).
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Smt. Kiran Choudhry : Speaker Sir, you are the custodian of the Flouse.
(Interruption) 3E0s FEET, ol o 7 TireEe amey F g T we Wi B ET)
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Shri Anil Vij : Speaker Sir, they have interrupted question hour. SR
yoer zefy wwdw & Tl @ B E T & B aremdl Y wrgrg -
dem ORER ¥ 9E &1 (7 ¢ TaE) She has raised a question, therefore, [ am
replying to her question.

Shri Waran Singh Datal 3 Speaker Sir, you cannot aliow him to spe'a}c. in
such & way.
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Electricity Purchased

#513 Shri Krishan Lal Pawar ; Will the Chief Minister be pleased to
state-—

(a) the pame ofthe States from where the eleciricity has been purchased
by the Haryana Bijli Nigam during the period from the year 20050
September, 2014 togetherwith the quantum of MW of electricity

purchased during the aforesaid period; and

(by the rate on which the eleetricity has been purchased from other
States togetherwith the period for which MOU has been signed in
this regard ? .
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New Roads Constructed

*525 ShriTej Pal Singh : Will the PW (B&R) Minister be pleased to state
the district wise details of the number of new roads constructed during the fast 10
years?
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Share of Water in Agra Canal
«%. Shri Karan Singh Dalal : Will the Imigation Minister be pleased 1o
State - ‘
{a) whether the Agra Canal passes through the State of Haryana; if 0,
the name of distributaries emanating from Agra Canal together with
the capacity of Irrigation water of each distributary in district Palwal
alongwith share of water of Haryana in Agra Canal;
(b) whether the Government of Haryana intends to request the
Government of India to appoint a commission/tribunal to decide the
“getual share of Haryana in the Agra Canal; and
{¢) whether the Government of Harvana will claim ownership rights
from UP Government over alt the distributaries of Agra Canal which
are passing through the District of Patwal/Mewat
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Construction of Bye-Pass

*31. Shri Faghir Singh Malik : Will the PW {B&R) Minister he pleased to
state whether the survey of western bye pass from Panipat Road to Rohtak Road
connecting Jind Road, Julana Road and Meham Road has been conducted by the
department if 5o, the details thereof
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Desilting of Hansi Branch Canal

*43, Shri Hari Chand Middha : Will the Irrigation Minister be pleased to
state-. '

{a} whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Government to desilt the Hansi Branch Canal ;

{b) " the date on which the desilting work of Hans] Branch Canal was
done earlier; and

{¢} the total cusecs of water released to Jind and Hansi during the
period from the year 2000 to 2005 ?
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Sewerage System
*61. Shri Laiit Nagar : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state —

(a) Wlxethc-:r tt is a fact that the sewerage system from village Basantpur to
village Imadpur of Tigaon Assembly Constituency is completely
Choked: and

{(b) ifso, the steps taken by the Government to improve the sewerage
system as referred to in part (a) above 7
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Advocates Engaged

(1021

*550. Santosh Yadav : Will the Irrigation Minister be pleased to state th

name of advocates who have been engaged by the State Government in the
various cases till date for solving the water dispute cases with the neighbouring
States like SYL togetherwith the details of payment made to them till date alongwith

fate thereof ?
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To Inerease the Capacity of Gurgaon Canal
¥$2 Shkri Kehar Singh : Will the lrrigation Minister be pleased to state
whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Gevernment to increase
the capacity of Gurgaon Canal from Okhla Barrage; if so, the time by which the

capacity is tikely to be increased ¥
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Permits to Private Bus Operators

#73, Bmt. Kiran Choudhary : Will the Transport Minister be pleased to
state whether there is any proposal under cotsideration of the Govt. to grant
permits to private bus aperators, if 50, the time by which the permits are likely to be
granted 7 ‘
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Desilting of Fiansi Branch Canal
#97. Shri Parminder Singh Dhull : Will the brigation Minister be pleased
1o state the time when Hansi Branch Canal was desilted last ?
fierrd e e e Tl (o AT T 9ES) - s <, B Wi o g
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Shortage of Doctors in Fatehabad, Bhuna and Bhattu Hospital

+108. Shri Balwan Singh : Will the Health Minister be pleased to state
whether it is a fact that the posts of doctors are lying vacant in the Civil Hospital
of Fatehabad, Bhuna and Bhatw; if so, the time by which the vacant posts are
tikely to be filled up ? '
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issue of fake B.F.L. Cards

#540. Shri Gian Chand Gupta : Wilkthe Food & Supplies Minister be

pleased to state —

{a) whether it is fact that approximately 3.25 lacs BPL cards issued to
ineligible persons during the ysars 2009-14 were cancelled after
investigation :

(b)  If so, the loss caused to state exchequer due to the issuance of fake
yation cards to the above said ineligible persons; and



(16)30 gl R w0 ‘ fo =, 2013

(¢}  the number of officials and officers against whom the action has been
taken for {ssuing the fake ration cards 7
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Fourlaning of NH-10

*116.5mt. Naina Singh Chautala : Will the PW (B&R) Minister be pleased
to state whether it is a fact that the four laning work of NH-10 from Hisar to Dabwali
has been sanctioned; if so, the time by which the work is likely to be started
thereon together with time the four laning work is likely to be completed ?
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To Repair the Building of Narwana Bus Stand

*E55. Shri. Pirthi Singh : Will the Transport Minister be pleased to
state :—

(2}  Whether there is aﬁy proposal under consideration of the Government
to repair the dilapidated building of Narwana Bus Stand; and

(b}  Ifso, the time by which it is likely to be repaired.
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. Road frorm Nagina to Tizara .
#137. ShriNascem Ahmed : Will the PW (B&R) Minister be pleased to
state the time by which the road from Nagina to Tizara (Rajasthan) is likely to be
completed ? ‘
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ES) Hospital in Faridabad

#5723, Smt. Seema Trikha : Wilt the Health Minister be pleased to state the
time by which the ESI Hospital is likely to be opened in Badkhal Assembly
constituency of Faridabad; if so, the time by which the said Hospital is likely to be
opened ? ,
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“lotal Amount Released to the Municipal Counci)

49 Dr. Hari Chand Middha : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to
gtate — ' ,
{a) thetotal amount released to the Municipal Council Yind by the Statz
Government during the financial year 2014-15; and

(b) the names of the developtnent works on which the amount has been
spent by the abovesaid Municipal Council ?
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Amti Pond in Hansi
6. Smt. Renuka Bishnoi : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state —

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government
to revive the dilapidated Amti Pond in Hanst and to construct the road
around it; and

(b) if s0, the steps taken by the Government 0 revive the Amti Pond in
' Hansi ? :

s (oft wAe e
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(e TR S, S §RT ST SO W AT O @ e T o
e e weer wYeE & Ty AT 09-12-2013 Gk
weere TG AT TR W] S & arEary WHe FEU WER w
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P 3 16 BT 2015 Y UM S o7 T T LA T 3264 TG T
& wemeeiry TRl 17 T, 2015 T wAE B @ T ¥ fE 2015
e ol gof @ ot e B |

Repair of Road .
77 Smt. Renuka Bishnoi = Will the PW (B & R) Minister be pleased 0
siate—

(a) whether the Govemment is aware of the dilapidated condition of the
road from Jind Chowk to Grain Market in Hansi; and

(b} if so, whether there is any propesal under consideration of the
‘ Government to construct the above said road and to construct the
drains on its both sides for draining out the dirty water ?

mﬁmﬁ{mﬂﬂﬁ?% M

() =, aﬁmﬁﬁﬁlﬁ"ﬁ'?ﬁtﬁﬂmﬁmwm?ﬁrmwﬂm'ﬁ
m@mﬁ%ﬁm%m%w:ﬁrmmwwaﬁﬁwﬁ
St | T B e TR WArE W VT o <47

@y W, o o aEE W wEEm o w5 Frefe @ oW TR
s T &



(10142

state @

78.
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Shortage of Doctors and Para Medical Staff

Smt. Ranuka Bishnoi : Will the Health Minister be pleased to

whether the Government is aware of the fact that there is a shortage of
Medical facilities, doctors and paramedical staff in the Civil Hospital
of Hangi; -

if 50, the number of posts of doctor and paramedical staff lying vacant
in the Civil Hospital of Hansi at present; and

the steps taken by the Government for providing adequate medical
facitities and to appoint the sufficient number of doctors and Medical
staff in the Civil Hospital of Hansi ¢
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Toopen Technical Institutes

$mt. Renuka Bishmoi : Will the Technical Education Minister be

pleased to stae

{a)

@®)
(©

whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Gavernment
to open Technical Institutes in the State;

if 50, the details thereof togetherwith the names of the piaces: and

the steps taken by the Government to 0pen a new Technological
[nstitute in village Jamawari of Hansi constituency 7 ‘
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